Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name;Sun Hill Industries Inc.		
Joe Cute	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 35 Farmington Avenue		
Execution Date(s)February 18. 2009			
X Assignment	l j		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fairfield		
Joint Research Agreement	State:ਰ		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: usaZip x6625		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/306,717			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:Jenifer S.Tarasi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40		
Internal Address:			
Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	Enclosed		
One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Plttsburgh	8. Payment Information		
State:PA Zip: 15219-1425			
Phone Number: <u>412-394-2360</u>	Process Annual Advantage on opposit		
Fax Number: 412-394-2555	Deposit Account Number 20-0888		
Email Address: itarasi@thorpreed.com	Authorized User Name Jenifer 5. Tarasi		
9. Signature:	February 19, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Jenifer S. Taraşi Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0026

		PATENT		
Attorney's Docket No	LB000394-000			
	For: ⊠U.S. and/or ⊠ For: ⊠ U.S. Application □ U.S. Provisional For: □ U.S. Patent For: □PCT Application By: ⊠Inventor(s) or □	n or I Application		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
	nent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the is hereby acknowledged, and for other g			
ASSIGNOR (Inventor):				
, ,	39W523 Washburn Drive			
<u>Joe Cute</u> (type or print name of inventors)	<u>Geneva, IL 60134</u> Address	<u>U.S.</u> Nationality		
hereby sells, assigns and transfers ASSIGNEE:	to			
	35 Farmington Avenue)		
Sun Hill Industries Inc. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))				
(5)00 0. p.m. (10)10(0)	. 188. 555			
Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete one of the following)				
■ the entire right, title and interest				
□ an undivided	percent (%) interest		
for the United States and its territorial possession				
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				

PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0027

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

HEART-SHAPED PLANT HANGER

(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))

:		عاند	
and which is		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
(a)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
` '		U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)	H	U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above- entitled invention.	
		□ Express mail label no	
		Mailed: ☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of	
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of	
		this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my	
		attorney to insert below the filing date and	
		application number when they become	
		known.	
(d)	×	U.S. application no. <u>29/306,717</u> filed on <u>04/15/08</u> .	
(e)		International application no. PCT//	
(0)		filed on	
(f)		filed on U.S. patent no issued	
		□ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent	
		regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
and the soul to all letters Betweet he abbliced for said invention by the above application as			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue			

or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly

> PATENT REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0028

execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letter Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this

Date of Signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item

Signature of INVENT

 $q_{\tilde{i}_{1}}$

(a) was checked above.

Joe Cute

(type name of inventor)

(00971838)00671838.DOC

2006 02/20/2009 11:15 FAX

USPTO

2/20/2009 9:51:24 AM

PAGE

2/007 Fax Server

TO:SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

February 20, 2009

Submitter

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Corrupt Image

Your request to record a document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was received via electronic fax on February 19, 2009, at 03:44 PM with unreadable text.

Due to the transmission error, we are unable to view your submission. Please resubmit your document.

If you have any questions, you may contact our customer service center at 571-272-3350.

Office of Public Records Assignment Division

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uarro.cov

PATENT

REEL: 022294 FRAME: 0030

HORP ARMSTRONG **Facsimile**

Pages: 🔁 🛴

Resubmitted per your letter attached heret

ATTORNEYS AT LAW SINCE 1898

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation

Fax Number: 571 273 0140

Services

Company:

Director of the USPTO

Phone Number:

From:

Jenifer Ş. Tarasi

20

Date:

February 1997, 2009

Client/Matter No.: 015813-097465

I.D. No.:

1119

Messages:

Re:

Our Ref.:

LB000394-000 (015813.097465)

Title:

HEART-SHAPED PLANT HANGER

Appln. No.:

29/306,717

Enclosed for filing in connection with the above-identified application is the following:

Recordation Form Coversheet and executed Assignment by Joe Cute.

IRS CIRCULAR 230 NOTICE

TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE, WE INFORM YOU THAT ANY U.S. TAX ADVICE CONTAINED IN THIS COMMUNICATION (OR IN ANY ATTACHMENT) IS NOT INTENDED OR WRITTEN TO BE USED, AND CANNOT BE USED, FOR THE PURPOSE OF (i) AVOIDING PENALTIES UNDER THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OR (ii) PROMOTING, MARKETING OR RECOMMENDING TO ANOTHER PARTY ANY TRANSACTION OR MATTER ADDRESSED IN THIS COMMUNICATION (OR IN ANY ATTACHMENT).

Pittsburgh

Philadelphia

Princeton

Wheeling

Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP One Oxford Centre 301 Grant Street, 14th Floor Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219-1425 CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THIS FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION, TOGETHER WITH ANY ATTACHMENTS, IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE ADDRESSEE. IT MAY CONTAIN INFORMATION WHICH IS LEGALLY PRIVILEGED, CONFIDENTIAL AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLOSURE. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION, USE, OR ANY OTHER ACTION OR RELIANCE ON THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE TO ARRANGE RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS.

TRANSMISSION PROBLEMS

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 02/20/2009